25/03/2025, 12:59

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SARATHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1930697
55606

SF NO 169/2,3,4,5 GOBI -SATHY MAIN ROAD
AKKARAI KODIVERY POST GOBI TK ERODE DT-
638454, ERODE, TAMILNADU - 638454

KANIPANDIAN R
MSC B.ED.,
info@sarathainternationalschool.org

9976033333

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT

UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html
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LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2024 68 68

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2024 86 86

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-
disclosure.html

KANIPANDIAN R

74

18

20

36

1:20

1

1
100 NIL
100 NIL

37
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 39493
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 52 & 2870
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 702

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fi7gytwHJ-4
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SRIDHAR A PGT M.A,,
2 SHAKIRA BANU M TGT B.A.,
3 NITHYAK TGT B.A,,
4 GAYATHRI V TGT M.A,,
5 LATHA S TGT B.Sc.,
6 GOWRIMANOKARI K PRT B.A.,
7 KHOMOIBONG TOMTANG PRT B.Sc.,
8 BABY SHALINI B PRT B.A.,
9 ANJANA DEVID TGT M.Phil.,
10 SEETHALAKSHMI R TGT M.A,,
11 POTTURI NAGARAJU PGT M.Sc.,
12 TAMILSELVIR PTI 12th
13 MALATHI V PRT B. Lit.,
14 KANIPANDIAN R PRINCIPAL M.Sc

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/7
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15 MOHAN RAJ L PTI B.A.,

16 SANCHIKA P PRT M.COM

17 PALAKOLANU BALAKRISHNA PGT M.SC.
REDDY

18 VADDE RAJASEKHAR PGT M.SC.

19 Karthikeyan D TGT B Sc ,B.Ed,B.P.E.d

20 PAVAN KUMAR K S PGT BE

21 VIDHYALAKSHMI S NTT M.COM

22 SUGANYAN S PRT MBA

23 AMUTHAR TGT MA

24 KAMESHWARI K A PRT B.COM

25 KALAVATHI D K PRT BA

26 MARZOOKA F PRT MCA

27 SHOBIKA S PRT MA

28 RAVI KUMAR M PGT M.SC

29 SENTHAMARAI SELVI T TGT B.Sc

30 SHANMUGHAPRIYA D NTT B.Sc

31 MAREESWARI A VICE PRINCIPAL MPHIL.

32 MALATHI N A TGT M.sc.,

33 KARTHIKA DEVID PGT M.E.,

34 SARASWATHI P TGT M.A.

35 ASURA M TGT B.Sc.,

36 BABY SHALINI R PRT B.Com., C.A.

37 RABIYA S TGT M.Phil

38 S. ANITHA PRIYADHARSHINI TGT B TECH

39 Anupriya TGT M sc.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/7



25/03/2025, 12:59

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

ARUN KUMAR G
SHARMILAT
JAYABHARATH P
SHAREEF A
Poornima Kancharla
Anthony Alangara Michael P
Nirmaladevi. s
SADIKALI P

SRI SANTHIYAR
SIBIMOL S

JOSE S

MEKALA S
VAISHNAVI N
AMRITHA S B
BHARANISURYA T

ANTHUVA N REENA
VETHROCIAA

BHARADHI MANJU A
S GEETHA
PAVITHRAG S

SRI SUBA NANDHINI
ANILKUMAR TCV
BENNY J

RASMI P

VIJAYA KUMAR K

NIGARSHANA YV
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PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

M.A

M sc.

M. SC

MA

M. SC

M. SC

MA

M. SC

M. SC

MA

MA

MCA

MA

BA

M. SC

B. SC

MA

M. PHIL

MBA

MA

M. COM

MA

B.Sc.,

BA

MSC
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66
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
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SATHYAV

SHANMUGAPRIYAT

PRASANAVADHANAAR G

RAMYA S

BHARATH KUMAR V

PREETHI P

SOWMIYA G

KEERTHIKA P

BABY SHALINI R

THAMARAIKANNAN M

BABY A

SHABARAMA M
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TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PET

OTHER

OTHER

PET

OTHER

NTT

TGT

MSC

MCOM

MA

BA

BSC

MBA

BCOM

BCOM

BCOM

BSC

B.A

BA
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