APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SARATHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930697
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55606
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SF NO 169/2,3,4,5 GOBI -SATHY MAIN ROAD AKKARAI KODIVERY POST GOBI TK ERODE DT- 638454, ERODE, TAMILNADU - 638454
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KANIPANDIAN R
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC B.ED.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@sarathainternationalschool.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9976033333

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://sarathainternationalschool.org/mandatory-disclosure.html

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KANIPANDIAN R
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	74
	PGT	18
	TGT	20
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	68	68	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
1	2024	86	86	100	NIL

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	39493
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 2870
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 702
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fi7gytwHJ-4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SRIDHAR A	PGT	M.A.,
2	SHAKIRA BANU M	TGT	B.A.,
3	NITHYA K	TGT	B.A.,
4	GAYATHRI V	TGT	M.A.,
5	LATHA S	TGT	B.Sc.,
6	GOWRIMANOKARI K	PRT	B.A.,
7	KHOMOIBONG TOMTANG	PRT	B.Sc.,
8	BABY SHALINI B	PRT	B.A.,
9	ANJANA DEVI D	TGT	M.Phil.,
10	SEETHALAKSHMI R	TGT	M.A.,
11	POTTURI NAGARAJU	PGT	M.Sc.,
12	TAMILSELVI R	PTI	12th
13	MALATHI V	PRT	B. Lit.,
14	KANIPANDIAN R	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc

,		•	
15	MOHAN RAJ L	PTI	B.A.,
16	SANCHIKA P	PRT	M.COM
17	PALAKOLANU BALAKRISHNA REDDY	PGT	M.SC.
18	VADDE RAJASEKHAR	PGT	M.SC.
19	Karthikeyan D	TGT	B Sc ,B.Ed,B.P.E.d
20	PAVAN KUMAR K S	PGT	BE
21	VIDHYALAKSHMI S	NTT	M.COM
22	SUGANYA N S	PRT	MBA
23	AMUTHA R	TGT	MA
24	KAMESHWARI K A	PRT	B.COM
25	KALAVATHI D K	PRT	BA
26	MARZOOKA F	PRT	MCA
27	SHOBIKA S	PRT	MA
28	RAVI KUMAR M	PGT	M.SC
29	SENTHAMARAI SELVI T	TGT	B.Sc
30	SHANMUGHAPRIYA D	NTT	B.Sc
31	MAREESWARI A	VICE PRINCIPAL	MPHIL.
32	MALATHI N A	TGT	M.sc.,
33	KARTHIKA DEVI D	PGT	M.E.,
34	SARASWATHI P	TGT	M.A.
35	ASURA M	TGT	B.Sc.,
36	BABY SHALINI R	PRT	B.Com., C.A.
37	RABIYA S	TGT	M.Phil
38	S. ANITHA PRIYADHARSHINI	TGT	В ТЕСН
39	Anupriya	TGT	M sc.

Walladay Pissiosale Betalis 5/11/16 c.c				
40	ARUN KUMAR G	PGT	M.A	
41	SHARMILA T	TGT	M sc.	
42	JAYABHARATH P	PGT	M. SC	
43	SHAREEF A	PGT	MA	
44	Poornima Kancharla	PGT	M. SC	
45	Anthony Alangara Michael P	PGT	M. SC	
46	Nirmaladevi. s	TGT	MA	
47	SADIKALI P	PGT	M. SC	
48	SRI SANTHIYA R	WELLNEES TEACHER	M. SC	
49	SIBIMOL S	TGT	MA	
50	JOSE S	PGT	MA	
51	MEKALA S	PRT	MCA	
52	VAISHNAVI N	PRT	MA	
53	AMRITHA S B	PRT	ВА	
54	BHARANISURYA T	TGT	M. SC	
55	ANTHUVA N REENA VETHROCIA A	PRT	B. SC	
56	BHARADHI MANJU A	NTT	MA	
57	S GEETHA	TGT	M. PHIL	
58	PAVITHRA G S	TGT	MBA	
59	SRI SUBA NANDHINI	NTT	MA	
60	ANILKUMAR TCV	PGT	M. COM	
61	BENNY J	PGT	MA	
62	RASMI P	TGT	B.Sc.,	
63	VIJAYA KUMAR K	PET	ВА	
64	NIGARSHANA V	TGT	MSC	

20/00/2020, 12:00 Mail additing Disclosure Details Orticle 0.0			
65	SATHYA V	TGT	MSC
66	SHANMUGAPRIYA T	PGT	MCOM
67	PRASANAVADHANAA R G	TGT	MA
68	RAMYA S	PRT	BA
69	BHARATH KUMAR V	PET	BSC
70	PREETHI P	PET	MBA
71	SOWMIYA G	OTHER	BCOM
72	KEERTHIKA P	OTHER	BCOM
73	BABY SHALINI R	PET	BCOM
74	THAMARAIKANNAN M	OTHER	BSC
75	BABY A	NTT	B.A
76	SHABARAMA M	TGT	BA